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a second unopposed motion to extend the time to move to quash or limit the Subpoena and 

requested that the deadline be extended until May 10, 2024, which the Court granted.  

Accordingly, Trader Joe¶s current deadline to object and/or move to limit or quash the subpoena 

is May 10, 2024.  

 Counsel for Trader Joe¶s and the FTC met and conferred several times, including on May 

8, 2024.  During the meet-and-confers, Counsel for Trader Joe¶s and the FTC agreed that an 

additional extension of the deadline to seek relief from the Subpoena would allow the meet and 

confer process to continue.  Counsel for the FTC informed Trader Joe¶s counsel that the FTC 

will not oppose this motion for a fourteen (14) day extension of Trader Joe¶s deadline to object 

or otherwise move to limit or quash the Subpoena.   

 Granting this extension will allow Trader Joe¶s to preserve its rights to object and/or seek 

adjudicative relief while Trader Joe¶s evaluates the Subpoena and investigates sources of 

potentially responsive documents.  Without an extension, Trader Joe¶s will need to file an 

immediate motion to quash or limit the Subpoena to preserve its rights to assert any objections it 

may have.  Conversely, an ext
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until May 24, 2024, to file any such motion.  A proposed order granting the requested relief is 

attached hereto as Exhibit A.   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND ELECTRONIC FILING 

 I hereby certify that on May 9, 2024, a true and correct copy of Trader Joe¶s Company¶s 

foregoing Unopposed Motion to Extend the Time to Move to Quash or Limit the Subpoena and 

the accompanying proposed order were filed electronically with the Federal Trade Commission 

using the Commission¶s E-Filing System, and a notification of such filing with a courtesy copy 

of the foregoing documents was sent by email to: 

April Tabor 

Office of the Secretary 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Rm. H-113 

Washington, DC 20580 

ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 

Chief Administrative Law Judge 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W., Rm. H-110 

Washington, D.C. 20580 

 

I also hereby certify that on May 9, 2024, I caused a true and correct PDF copy of the 

foregoing documents to be served by email to:  

  Charles Dickinson 

James H. Weingarten 

Emily Blackburn 

Paul Frangie 

Laura Hall 

Janet Kim 

Kenneth A. Libby 

Eric Olson 

Rohan Pai 

Harris Rothman 

Albert Teng 

Elizabeth Arens 

Jacob Hamburger 

Joshua Smith 

Katherine Bies 

Lily E. Hough 

Katharine Drummonds 
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Federal Trade Commission 

Bureau of Competition 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20580 

cdickinson@ftc.gov 

jweingarten@ftc.gov 

eblackburn@ftc.gov 

pfrangie@ftc.gov 

lhall1@ftc.gov 

jkim3@ftc.gov 

klibby@ftc.gov 

eolson@ftc.gov 

rpai@ftc.gov 

hrothman@ftc.gov 

ateng@ftc.gov 

earens@ftc.gov 

jhamburger1@ftc.gov 

jsmith3@ftc.gov 

kbies@ftc.gov 

lhough@ftc.gov 

kdrummonds@ftc.gov 
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New York, NY 10019 

Telephone: (212) 836-7739 

john.holler@arnoldporter.com 

 

Mark Perry 

Luke Sullivan 

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 

2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600 

Washington, DC 20036 

Telephone: (202) 682-7511 

mark.perry@weil.com 





PUBLIC



PUBLIC 
 

 

EXHIBIT A 
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